BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Application for certificates to provide water and wastewater service and approval of initial rates and charges in Sumter County by Middleton Utility Company, LLC. Docket No. 20220088-WS

NOTICE OF FILING PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Middleton Utility Company, LLC, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives

notice of filing the attached Proof of Publication of the Notice of Application in a newspaper of

general circulation in Sumter County, Florida

Respectfully submitted this 23rd day of June, 2022, by:

Dean Mead 420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700 Orlando, Florida 32801 Direct Telephone: (407) 310-2077 Facsimile: (407) 423-1831

/s/ Martin S. Friedman_

Martin S. Friedman



PO Box 631244 Cincinnati, OH 45263-1244

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Grace Seegobin Law Office Of Dean, Mead, Egerton, P.O. BOX 2346 ORLANDO FL 32802

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF LAKE

The Daily Commercial, a newspaper printed and published in the city of Leesburg, and of general circulation in the Counties of Lake and Sumter, State of Florida, and personal knowledge of the facts herein state and that the notice hereto annexed was Published in said newspapers in the issues dated or by publication on the newspaper's website, if authorized, on:

06/17/2022

and that the fees charged are legal. Sworn to and subscribed before on 06/17/2022

765 - 7	
i al h	
151000	
of fillen	
	-
Legal Clerk	
~ m m Ant	
Notary, State of W County of Brown	
ノー つりつれえ	
11 - 11 - 0	-
My commision expires	
Publication Cost: \$93.74	

Publication Cost: \$93.74 Order No: 7421336 Customer No: 529693 PO #:

#	of	Copies:
1		

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE!

Please do not use this form for payment remittance.

SARAH BERTELSEN Notary Public State of Wisconsin

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION AND INITIAL RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER AND <u>WASTEWATER SERVICE</u> Docket No. 20220088-WS - Application for certificates to provide

tion for certificates to provide water and wastewater service by Middleton Utility Company, LLC in Sumter County

Notice is hereby given on the 17th day of June, 2022, pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, and Section 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code, of the Applica-tion for Original Water and Wastewater Certificates in Sumter County by Middleton Utility Company, LLC. The Certificates will authorize Middleton Utility Company, LLC to authorize provide water and wastewater service in Sections 15, 16, 17, 20, 21, 22, 27, 28 and 29 in Township 20 South, Range 23 East, in Sumter County, which is bordered by State Road 470. This legal description has been simplified and to obtain a copy of the exact legal description please contact Martin Friedman at 407-310-2077 or <u>mfriedman@deanmead.com</u>. Any objections to the Application must be made in writing and filed with the Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, no later than 30 days from the date of this Notice, with a Ave., Suite 700, Orlando, Florida 32801. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

Middleton Utility Company, LLC 3619 Kiessel Road, The Villages, Florida 32163 <u>CustomerService@districtgov.org</u> Phone (352) 750-0000 Fax (352) 751-3936 #7421336 6/17/2022